Amend SB 20 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, strike lines 16-17 and substitute the following:
- Sec. 2155.1025. FIREARMS POLICY. (a) Unless possession of a handgun or other firearm or ammunition
- (2) On page 1, line 19, strike "<u>firearms policy described by Section 2155.102</u>" and substitute "<u>policy</u>".
- (3) On page 1, lines 21 and 23, and on page 2, lines 1 and 5, strike "handgun or handgun" and substitute "firearm or firearm".
- (4) On page 2, line 8, between " \underline{a} " and " \underline{policy} ", strike "firearms".
- (5) On page 2, line 9, strike "handgun" and substitute "<a href="firearm or firearm".
- (6) On page 2, line 12, strike " $\underline{\text{handgun}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{a}}$ firearm or".
- (7) On page 2, lines 23, 25, and 27, and on page 3, line 4, strike "handgun or handgun" and substitute "firearm or firearm".